stakeholders, so it's really not just political willpower but also the people 
and their interest, values, and beliefs that guide us in planning for the 
future of our cities.    

In spring 2015 a student survey about interest in a city planning major was sent to all 
enrolled CSU Fresno freshman and sophomores.  One thousand, one hundred and five 
(1,105) students responded.  Females and ethnic minorities constituted the majority of 
respondents (80% females; and 56.6% Hispanic and 23.8% Asian).  Given that City and 
Regional Planning is not a well-known area of study, it was not surprising that 72% of